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REPVJU,IC 0'" NAlIRt! 

(b).ob.erttlttrnt OJ)a}£ttr 
P",bhsheJ by Au/hont)' 

11th November 1992 Nauru 
99/1992 . 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT 

The following ~ppointment is hereby notified, with effect from 3rd 
November, 1992:~ 

NAME 
~ 

J;>1\VlLl ADEANG 

. , 

DEPARTMENT OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS 

POSITION 

Administrative Assistant 

SALARY 

A$ 12,453-13,695 
AP 3/4 (per annum) 

DATED this 3rd day of Noveffiber, 1992 

K.DEOURI EMIU 
ACTING PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER 
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No.74 
G.N.No:40Q/1992. 

11th November 1992 Nauru 

SUCCESSION, PROBATE AND ADMINISTRATION ACT 1976 

NOTICE UNDER SECTION 55 OF THE ACT 

DECEASED ESTATE 

The Nauru Lands Committee had determined that under-mentioned Personalty 
~states should be distributed as follows:-

DECEASED 

Eliza Detl,ldam9 

Eidibeang Kepae 

Atsime Eongen 

Eimwaino Garoa 

SOURCE OF 
INCOME BENEFICIARIES 

All monies due Buraro Detudamo (LTO) 
Rentals, Ron Wan 
Interest (if any) 

AJ.,1 monies due 
Rentals, Ron Wan 
Interest (if any) 

Bank A/e No.34608-
30 
All monies due, 
Rentals, Ron Wan 
Ineterest (if any) 

All monies due, 
Rentals, Ron Wan 
Interest (if any) 

Caroline G. T/ee 

,Jane G. 1'/ee 

Peter A.D.Kepae 
K~vin Kepae 
Pamela R.Kepae 
Zita Cecil 
Tehani Jeremiah 
Delemonte Kepae 
Tiodage K.Kepae 
Eidimodi S.Kepae 
Demjuan Kepae 
Peter Kepae 
Christopher Kepae 
Earamage N.N.Kepae 

Clare C.Eongen 

Ijahnne A.Eongen 
~dward Eongen 
Karl Eongen 
Ned A. Eongen 
Roberit Eongen 
Thomas R.Eongen 
Clare C.Eongen 
Elba E.Eongen 
David A. Eongen 
Luke D.Eongen 

Andrew F. Doguape 
Caroline E.Garoa 
Jane E.Garoa 
Corlinda M.Garoa 
Paul M.A.Garoa 
(Micheal J.D.Garoa 
(Ella F.E. Garoa 
(Anthony D.D.Garoa 
Shady C.Garoa 
(Stephanie J. Doguape 
Charlie Garoa (LTO) 

SHARE 

ALL 

1/12 
1/12 
1/12 
1/12 
1/12 
1/12 
1/12 
1/12 
1/12 
1/12 
1/12 
1/12 

ALL 

1/10 
1/10 
1/10 
1/10 
1/10 
1/10 
1/10 
1/10 
1/10 
1/10 

1/11 
1/11 
1/11 
1/11 
1/11 
1/11 
1/11 
1/11 
1/11 
1/11 
1/11 

NOTE: Caroline Garoa and Jane Garoa will remain the trustees 
for Micheul J.O.Garoa, Ella F.E.Garoa, Anthony D.D Garoa and 
Stepbanje ,J. Doguape until they reach the age of 18, then the 
trusteeship wl11 C1ut;ornatic:al Ly discontinue. 

o 

o 
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DECEASED 

Adaina Thoma 

Dacre ·Jockane 

-3-. 

11th November 1992 
cont'd) 

SOURCE OF 
INCOME BENEFICIARIES 

Nauru 

• SHARE 

All monies due, Evelina A Thoma 1/2 
Rentals, ~on Wan Joel A. Thoma ~/2 
Interest (if any) (Eve,lina T lee ioI,l .Jo~~.l 

Monies due from 
Rentals 

Dacredy J. Jockane 
Nanna,lla S. Jockahe 
Reno J. Jockane 

(Glenda D. T/ee) 

Monies due from Dacredy J. Jockane 
Ron Wan Interest Nannalla S. Jockane 
(if any), and Reno J. Jockane 
other sources • Rene Dube 

Devenish Deireragea 
(Glenda D. T/ee)., 

1/3 
1/3 
1/3 

1/5 
1/5 
,1/ !5 
1/5 
1/5 

NOTE: Mrs. Glenda Deireragea will remain the above children's 
t~ustee until they reach the age of 18 respectively, then the 
trusteeship will automatically discontinue. 

Elsa. Namoduk, All monies due, Peter J.R. Namoduk 
Rentals, Ron Wan Rinna C. Namoduk 
Interest (if any) Catherina J. Namoduk 

Gonzaga N. 
T/ee 

Inatio C. Namoduk 
Kiriwanton M. Namoduk 
Jana E. Namoduk 
Francine Namoduk 

(Krista V. Namoduk 
(Saul Namoduk 
Gonzaga Namoduk (LTO) 

1/10 
1/10 
1/ .10 
1/10 
1/10 
1/10 
1/10 
1/10 
1/10 
1/10 

Those who disagree with the distributions may appeal to the Supreme 
Court RegistrY,within fourteen (14) days of the publication of. this 
Government Gazette Notice. 

H.C. BHATNAGAR 
DEPUTY CURATOR OF INTESTATE ESTATE. 
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Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late 
Ziba Kam of Meneng District. 

ESTATE 

1. The ~au~u Lands Committee has ascertained that the late 
Ziba Kam had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru 

Lands Co~ittee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the 
owner of the fo~lowing ~ands:-

DISTRICT: BORT 
N : 

TYPE OF 
LAND: 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

GAZETTE NOTICE 
OF OWNERSHIP: SHARE 

Anibare 
Aniba~e 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Bait.i, 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Meneng 
Meneng 
,Meneng 
Meneng 
Uaboe 
Anibare 
Boe 
Boe 
Buada 
Buada 
Meneng 
Uaboe 
Yaren 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Denigomodu 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Mentng 
Meneng 
Meneng 

122 
159 
161 
166 

1 
2 

104 
106 
121 
200 
185 
186 
190 
194 
151 
364 

24 
91 
28 

232 
188 

22 
27 

391 
387 
385 
383 
382 
378 
377 
376 
3G8 
367 
365 
364 
362 
349 
347 
345 
142 

85 
379 
352 
340 
129 
329 
231 
121 

c.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
p.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
p.l 
p.l 
c.l 
p.l 
c.l 
c.l 
p.l 
c.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
P·I 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
c.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
c.l 
p.l 
p.l 
c.l 

Anuquoge 
Adetereni 
Adetereni 
Arro 
Eatdomaneab 
Eatdomaneab 
Dongowa 
Dongowa, Mangangen 
Aeonum 
Anoe 
Anaoe 
Anaoe 
Anaoe 
Atae 
Mueoen 
Bogetsiw 

Anamongirin 
Rubwinija 
Bangabanga 
Anaoe 
Morin 
Iro 
Anoror 
Anoror 
Anoror 
Anoror 
Anoror 
Megenae 
Anga, Karawinororo 
Anoror 
Karawinuroro 
Karawinuroro 
Karawinuroro 
Karawinuroro 
Karawinuroro 
Karawinuroro 
Magenae 
Kiwowo 
Karawinuroro 
Anijo 
Ideto 
Atuw 
Ibea 
Aratsi 
I uw im,!weron 
Ogauwak. 
Atov/cdudu 

28/92 
28/92 
28/92 
28/92 
28/92 
28/92 
28/92 
28/92 
28/92 
28/92 
28/92 
s8/92 
28/92 
28/92 
28/92 
28/92 
28/92 
28/92 
28/9'2 
28/92 
28/92 
28/9'2 
28/92 
28/92 
28/92 
28/92 
28/92 
28/92 
28/92 
28/92 
28/92 
28/92 
28/92 
28/92 
28/92 
28/92 
28/92 
28/92 
28/92 
28/92 
28/92 
28/92 
28/92 
28/92 
28/92 
28/92 
28/92 
28/92 

1/64 
1/64 
1/64 
1/64 
1/64 
1/64 
1/64 
1/64 
1/64 
1/64 
1/64 
1/64 
1/64 
1/64 
1/64 
1/64 

3/320 
1/128 
1/128 
1/128 
1/32 
1/32 

1/160 
1/160 
1/160 
1/160 
1/160 
1/160 
1/160 
1/160 
1/160 
1/160 
1/160 
1/160 
1/160 
1/160 
1/160 
1/160 
1/160 
1/160 
1/160 

1/96 
7/1280 

7/320 
7/240 

1/40 
1/40 
1/40 

(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(0) 
(L"!'O) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(nO) 
(~O) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
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11 th N:ovemher 1992 Nauru 
.N.No. 401 . .-.' ~ 

DISTRCIT 
PORT TYPE OF N}\ME OF GAZETTE 'NOTICE 

SHARE: 
NO: LAND: LAND: OF OWNERSH;IP: 

Menengl j 110 c.l Eatetam 28/92. 1/40 (LTO) 
Meneng 107 c.l Mara 28/92 1/40 (LTO) 
Menel}g 82 c.l Aniwen 28/92 ;' 1/40 (LTO) 
Meneng 77 c.l Aniwen 

.. 
28/92 1/40 (LTO) , 

73 c.l Eataeo 28/92 1/40 (LTO) Meneng 
Denigomodu 173 c.l Atoeaeow 28/92 1/120 (LTO) 
Denigomodu 148 c.l Earigi 28/92 1/120 (LTO) 
Denigomodu 67 p.l Aikiri 28/92 1/ J.2'O (LTO) 
Denigomodu 57 c.l Earigi 28/92 1/1.20 (LTO) 
Anibare 239 p.l Eteborobor 28/92 1/80 (J"TO) 
Anibare 25 c.l Arateng 28/92 1/80 (LTO) 
Anibare 24 c.l AratEfpg 28/92 1/80 (LTO) 

,~ .L 

G.N.No. 402 /1992 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiarLes' 
of the estate of the late Ziba Kam are:-
(a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

DISTRICT: 

Anibare 

Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Uaboe 
Anibare 

Boe 

Boe 

Buada 
Buada 

Meneng 

PORT 
NO: 

122 

159 
161 
166 

1 
'2 

104 
106 
121 
200 
185 
186 
190 
194 
151 
364 

24 

91 

28 
232 

188 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

BENEFICIARIES: 

Anuquoge (Johannes Kam 
Hedmon Kam T/ee(Askenas Barrack Kam 

(Joshua Bureka Kam 

SHARE :" 

1/192 
1/192 
1/192 

Adetereni 
Adetereni 
Arro 
Eatdomaneab 
Eatdomaneab 
Dongowa 

As for portion No.122 c.l Anibare 
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-

Dongowa, .Mangangen 
Aeonum 

-do-
-do"": 

Anoe 
Anaoe 
Anaoe 
Anaoe 
Atae 
Mueoen 
Bogetsiw 

Hedmon T/ee 

Anamongirin 
Hedmon Kam T/ee 

Rubwinija 
Bangabanga 

Anaoe 
Hedmon Kam 'I'/ee 

(Johannes Kam 
(Askenas B. Kam 

(Joshua B. Kam 

(Johannes Kam 
(Askenas B. Kam 

(Joshua B. Kam 

-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-

As for portion No.91 c.l Boe 
-do-

(Johannes Kam 
(Askenas B. Kam 
(Joshua b. Kam 

3/960 
3/960 
3/960 

1/ 384 
1/384 
1/384 

1/96 
1/96 
1/96 
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No.74 11th November 1992 Nauru 
G.N.No. ~U2 /1992 (cont'd) 

DISTRICT PORT NAME OF BENEFICIARIES: SHARE: NO: LAND: 

Uaboe 22 Morin As for portion No.188 0.1 Meneng 

Yare!'). 27 Iro (Johannes Kam 1/480 
Hedmon Kam T/ee (Askenas B. Kam 1/480 

(Joshua b. Kam 1/480 

Meneng 391 Anoror As for portion No.27 c.l YCj.ren 
Meneng 387 Anoror -do-
Meneng 385 Anoror -do-
Meneng 383 Anoror -do-
Meneng 382 Anoror -do-
Meneng 378 Magenae -do-
Meneng 377 Anga, Karawinoro,(o -do-

Meneng 376 Anoror As for portion No.27 c.l Yaren 
Meneng 368 Karawinuroro -do- 0 Meneng 367 Karawinuroro -do-
Meneng 36S ,Karawinuroro -do-
Meneng 364 Karawinuroro -do-
Meneng 362 Karawinuroro -do-
Meneng 3~9 Karawinuroro -do-
Meneng 347 Magenae -do-
Merieng 345 Kiwowo -do-
Meneng 142 karawinuroro -do-
Denigomodu 85 Anijo -do-

Meneng 379 Ideto (Johannes Kam 1/288 
Hedmon Kam T/ee (Askenas B. Kam 1/288 

(Joshua b. Kam 1/288 

Meneng 352 Atuw (Johannes Kam 7/3840 
Hedmon Kam T/ee (AsKenas B. Kam 7/3840 

(Joshua b. Kam 7/3840 

Meneng 340 Ibea (Johannes Kam 7/960 
Hedmon Kam T/ee (Askenas B. Kam 7/960 0 

(Joshua b. Kam 7/960 

Meneng 129 Aratsi (Johannes Kam 1/720 
Hedmon Kam T/ee (Askenas B. Kam 1/720 

(Joshua b. Kam 1/720 

Meneng 329 Iuwinuweron (Johannes Kam 1/120 
Hedmon Kam T/ee (Askenas B. Kam 1/120 

(Joshua b. Kam )./120 

Meneng 231 Ugauwak As for portion No.329 p. 1 Meneng 
Meneng 121 Atowedudu -do-
Meneng 110 Eatetam -do-
Meneng 107 Mara -do-
Meneng 82 Aniwen -do-
Meneng 77 Aniwen -do-
Meneng 73 Eataeo -do-

Denigomodu 1~" Atoeaeow (Johannes Kam 1/360 I ..J 

Hedmon Kam T/ee (Askenas B. Kam 1/360 
(Joshua b. Kam 1/360 

Denigomodu 148 Earigi As portion No.173 c.:L Denigomodu 
Denigomodu 67 Aikiri -do-
Denigomodu 57 Earigi -do-
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No.74 11th November 1992 Nauru 
G.N.No. 402 /1992 

DISTRICT 

Anibare 

PORT 
NO: 

239 

(cont'd) 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Ateborobor 
Hedmon Kam T/ee 

BENEFICIARIES: 

(Johannes Kam 
(Askenas B. Kam 
(Joshua b. Kam 

SHAR~: 

1/240 
1/240 
1/240 

Anibare 
Anibare 

25 
24 

Arateng 
Arateng 

As for portion No.239 p.l Anibare 
-do-

NOTE: Hedmon Kam, who is also the above children's uncle, will 
reamin their trustee until they reach the age of 16 respectively. 
Then the trusteeship should automatically discontinue. 

Those who disagree with th~ determination of the estate may 
appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication 
of this Government Gazette Notice. 

/1992 

(MAEIN DIERERAGEA) 
VICE CHAIRMAN 

Determinatio~' of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late 
Temaki Rota of Meneng District. 

ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late 
Temaki Rota had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru 

Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the 
6~ner of the following lands:-

DISTRICT: PORT TYPE OF NAME OF GAZETTE NOTICE SHARE NO: LAND: LAND: OF OWNERSHIP: 

Meneng 113 c.l Eatobobwe 11/92 1/154 
Meneng 137 c.1 Ibwe 11/92 1/154 
Meneng 140 c.l Ibwe 11/92 1/154 
An.tp.;lre 185 p.l Idobua 11/92 1/66 
Yaren 311 p.l Atangowak 11/92 1/44 
Yaren III c.1 Arra 11/92 1/44 
Meneng 257 p.1 Anemet 11/92 1/22 
Meneng 350 p.l Metub 11/92 1/22 
Ya,ren 228 p.l Bairereab 11/92 1/22 

G.N.No 1992 

DETERMINATION "..iF BENEFICIARIES --

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries 
of the estate of the late Temaki Rota are:-
(a) in respect of the land '..>nOWl' III )o.ragraph 1 above. 

DISTRICT: 

Meneng 

PORT 
NO: 

113 

NlI.ME OF 
LAND: 

EatobobltJe 

BENEFICIARIES: 

Rota Temaki 
Hamray 'l'emaki 
Manouw G. Temaki 

SHARE: 

1/1540 
1/1540 
1/1540 



No.7~ 
G. N. NO. 404 

DISTRICT 

Meneng 

Meneng 
Meneng 

AnipaI;'e 

Yaren 

Yaren 

Meneng 

Meneng 
Yaren 

11th November 1992 Nauru 
/1992 (cont'd) 

PORT 
NO: 

113 

137 
140 

185 

311 

III 

257 

350 
228 

TYPE OF 
LAND: 

Eatobobwe 

Ibwe 
Ibwe 

Idobua 

Atangowak 

Arra 

Anemet 

Metub 
Bairereab 

BENEFICIARIES: 

Anthony Temaki 
Retin 'Temaki 
Jean E.A. Batsiua 
John K. Temaki 
Sina M. Temaki 
Airu J. Temaki 
Anika Amwano 

SHARE: 

1/1540 
1/1540 
1/1540 
1/1540 
.1/1540 
1/1540 
1/1540 

As for portion No.113 c.1 Meneng 
r , 

-do-

Rota Temaki 
Hamray Temaki 
Manouw G. Temaki 
Anthony Temaki 
Retin Temaki 
Jean E.A. Batsiua 
John K. Temaki 
Sina M. Temaki 
Airu J. Temaki 
Anika Amwano 

Rota Temaki 
Hamray Temaki 
Manouw G. Temaki 
Antnony Temaki 
Retin Temaki 
Jean E.A. Batsiua 
John K. Temaki 
Sina M. Temaki 
Airu J. Temaki 
Anika Amwano 

1/660 
1/660 
1j6.60 
1/660 
1/660 
1/660 
1/660 
1/660 
1/660 
1/660 

1/440" 
1/440 

, 1/440 
1/440 
1/440 
1/440 
1/440 
1/440 
1/440 
1/440 

As for portion No.311 p.1 Yaren 

a 

Rota Temaki 
Hamray Temaki 
Manouw G. Temaki 
Anthony Temaki 
Retin Temaki 

1/220 
1/220 
1/220 
1/22.0 
1/220 
1/220 
1/220 
1/220. 
1/2ip 
1/220 

o 
Jean E.A. Batsiua 
John K. Temaki 
Sina M. Temaki 
Airu J. Temaki 
Anika Amwano 

As for portion No.257 p.1 Meneng 
-do-

NOTE: Those who disagree with the determination of the above estate 
may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the public­
ation of this Government Gazette Notice. 

(MAEIN DEIRERAGEA) 
VICE CHAIRMAN. 
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" "< , 

1 th November-1992" ~ 

Determination of the Beneficia~ies of the.Esta~e of t~elate ; 
Myra Hemedez of Yaren District;_ ,}~ ~ . 

. ,-
ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lanqs Committee has ascertained that the late 
Myra Hemedez had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru 

Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the 
owner of the following lands:~ 

QISTRICT: 

MEmeng 
Menepg 
Meneng 
-Menen'g' 
Menepg 
Yaren 
M~neng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 

PORT' TYPE OF 
NO: LAND: 

16 
91 

112 
291 
344 
357 

42 
81 
92 

136 
139 
318 
366 
384 

c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
p.l 
p.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Anoboroboren 
Anot 
eatetam 
Anoboroboren­
Kiwowo/Metub 
Aningobwi 
Anubwiya 
Aniwen 
Anot 
Eatobobwe 
Eatobobwe 
Arnwagag 
Ipiobwia 
Anoror 

GAZETTE NOTICE 
OF OWNERSHIP: 

7/72 
7/72 
7/72 

29/81 
14/84 

5/74 
7/72 
7/7,2 
7/72 
7/72 
7/72 
7/72 
7/72 
7/72 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

( 
... ...-. , 

SHARE 

1/60 
1/60 
1/60 
1/60 
1/60 
1/60 
1/56 

, }',1j.8.0 
1/28 

1/240 
1/240 

1/75 
1/180 
1/180 

" . , 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries 
of the estate of the late Myra Hemedez are:-
(a) in respect of the lan~ shown in paragraph 1 above. 

DISTRICT: PORT NAME OF BENEPICIARIES: SHARE: NO: LAND: 

MenQng 16 Anobox'oboren Jorinda Cornelia 
Einema Dabwadauw 1/300 

Magdalena Eauwe te"e 
Jorain Dabwadauw 1/300 

(Jevalina Mariebelle 
( Eamanagae Dabwadauw 1/300 

Lucia D. T/ee (Janson Jayvino Ijuga 
( Hemedez 1/300 
(Jesabelle Eotirageiy 
( Hemedez 1/300 

Henen,g 91 Anot As for portion No.16 c.l Meneng 
Meneng 112 Eatetam -do-
Meneng 291 Anoboroboren -do-
l'1eneng 344 Kiwowo/Metub -do-. 
Yaren 357 Aning<;>bwi -do-

Meneng 42 Anubwiya Jorinda Cornelia 
Einema Dabawaduaw 1/280 

Magdalena Eauwe Lee 
Jorain Dabwadauw 1/280 

(Jevalina Mariebelle 
(Emanagae Dabwadauw 1/280 
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No.74 11th November 1992 Nauru 
G.N~No. 'lOG 7+992 (cont I d) 

DlSTRlC,T 
PORT NAME OF BENEFICIARIES NO: LAND: SHARS: 

. t 

Meneng 42 Anubwiya (Janson Jayvino Iyuga 
( Hernedez 1/280 

Lucia D T/ee (Jesabelle Eotirageiy 
( Hernedez 1/280 

Meneng 8), Aniwen Jorinda Cornelia 
Einerna Dabwadauw 1/400 

Magdalena Eauwe Lee 
Jorain Dabwadauw 1/400 

(Jevalina Mariebel 
( Earnanagae Dabwadauw 1/400 

Lucia D. 'flee • (Janson Jayvino Ijuga 
( Hernedez 1/400 
(Jesabelle Eotirageiy 

1/4000 ( Hernedez 

Menen9' ~2 Anot Jorinda Cornelia 
Einerna Dabwadauw 1/140 

Magdalena Eauwe Lee 
'Jorain Dabwadauw 1/140 

(Jevalina Mariebelle 
( Earnanagae Dabwadauw '1/140 

Lucia D. T/~e (Janson Jayvino Ijuga 
( Hernedez 1/140 
(Jesabel Eotirageiy 
( Hernedez 1/140 

Meneng 136 Eatobobwe Jorinda cornelia 
Einerna Dabwadauw 1/1200 

Magdalena Eauwe Lee 
Jorain Dabwadauw 1/1200 

(Jevalina Mariebelle 
( Earnanagae Dabwadauw 1/1200 

Lucia D. T/ee (Janson Jayvino Ijuga 
1/1209 ( Hernedez 

(Jesabelle Eotirageiy 
( Hernedez 1/1200 

Meneng 139 Eatobobwe As for portion No.136 c.l Meneng 

Meneng 318 Arnwagag Jorinda Cornelia 
Einerna Dabwadauw 1/375 

Magdalena Eauwe Lee 
Jorain Dabwadauw 1/375 

(Jevalina Mariebelle 
( Earnanagae Dabwadauw 1/375 

Lucia D. 'r/ee (,Janson Jayvino Ijuga 
( Hernedez 1/375 
(Jesabelle Eotirageiy 
( Hemedez 1/375 

Men-eng 336 Ibiobwia Jorinda Cornelia 
Einerna Dabwadauw 1/900 

Magdalena Eauwe Lee 
n Dabwadauw 1/900 
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4k,' 

D;rSTRICT 
PORT NAME OF BENEFICIARIES: SHARE: NO: LAND: 

41 ,. L 

Meneng 336 Ibiobwia (Jevalina Mariebelle 
( Emanagae Dabwadauw 1/900 

Lucj.a O. T/ee 
(Janson Jayvino Iyuga 
( Memedez 1/900 
(Jesabelle Eotirageiy 
( Hemedez 1/900 

Melleng 384 Anoror As for portion No.366 p.l MEmeng 

NOTE: Those wh9 disagree with the distribution of the above estate 
may appeal to the Supreme Court Reg.istry within 21 days of the public­
at~o~ of this Government Gazette Notice. 

G~NrNo, 407 /1992 

Oeterwination of the 
Eamweidi Oemaunga 

"'oj (" 

Beneficiaries of 
of Ijuw 

ESTATE , 

(MAEIN DEJRERAGEA) 
VICE CHAIRMAN. 

the Estate of the late 
District. 

1. The Nauru Lands Co~ittee has ascertained that the late 
.E;amweidi D. had been determineq by the decis.ions of the Nauru 
Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the 
owner of the followtng lands:~ 

DISTlUCT: PORT 
NO: 

TYPE OF 
LAND: 

Nl-\ME OF 
LAND: 

GAZETTE NOTICE 
OF OWNERSHIP: SHARE 

Ijuw 120 p.l Atajong 61/90 1/28 

G.N.N6. 10ti /1992 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru La.nds Committee has determined that the beneficiaries 
of the estate of the late Eamweidi p. are:-
(a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 ~bove. 

DISTRICT: 

Ijuw 

peRT 
NO: 

120 

NA...."1E OF 
LAND: 

i I 

Atajong 

BENEFICIARIES: 

Orlando Keitsito 
Susan E. Keitsito 
James P.A. Keitsito 
Kaidie E. Keitsito 
Subia S. Keitsito 
Binoka Keitsito 
Baiteke A. Asa 

SHARE: 

1/196 
1/196 
1/196 
1/196 
1/196 
1/196 
l/196 

Any perSOn who is dissati~fied with the determination of the above may 
app~al to the Supreme Court within 21, days of the publications of the 
Gazette Notice. 
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Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the- late 
Francis Gourab of Anibare District. 

ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late 
Francis Gourab had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru 
Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the 
owner of the fo~lowing lands:-

DISTRICT: 

Anibare 

PORT 
NO 

367 

TYPE OF 
LAND: 

p.l 

NAME OF 

Merebweren 

GAZETTE NOTICE 
OF OWNERSHIP 

64/90 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

SHAR~ 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the benefi'ciaries' 
of the estate of the late Francis Gourab are:-
(a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

o 

DISTRICT: PORT 
NO: 

NAME OF 
LAND: BENEFICIARIES: SHARE: 

Anibare 367 Merebweren Esthe~ J. Neneiya 
Frank R. Gourc;tb 
Karem Gourab 
Jocelyn E Gourab 

1/40 
1/40 
1/40 
1/40 

Any person who is dissatisfied with the determination of the Nauru lands 
Committee may appeal to the Supreme Court within 21 days of the publication 
of this Government Gazette Notice. 

(MAEIN DEIRERAGEA) 
VICE CHAIRMAN 

G.N.No 411 /1992 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late 
Lilva Keke of Ewa District. 

ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late 
Lilva Keke had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru 

Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the 
owner of the lowing 1ands:-

DIS'I'RICT: 

Ijuw 

PORT 
NO: 

121 

TYPE OF 
LAND: 

P.I 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Anebwor 

GAZETTE NOTICE 
GF P: SHARE: 

61/90 1/8 

. ,0 
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DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries 
of the estate of the late Li1va Keke are:-
(a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

DISTRICT: 

Ijuw 

PORT 
NO: 

121 

NAME OF 
LAND: BENEFICIARIES: 

Anebwor Earnest G. Stephen 
Connie D. Demauna 
Lise M.E Stephen 

(Patricia E. Stephen 
Leo K. T/ee (Alice D.M. Stephen 

Otana D Stephen 
Leo D. Keke 

SHARE: 

1/56 
1/56 
1/56 
1/56 
1/56 
1/56 
1/56 (LTO) 

~ny person who is dissatisfied with 
Committee may appeal to the Supreme 
of this Govermnent Gazette Notice. 

the determination of the Nauru Lands 
Court within 21 days of the publication 

(MAEIN DIERERAGEA) 
VICE CHAIRMAN. 




